
Premier JWW 8" Sat, Apr 9, 2022 RESULTS

Premier JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Bruyn Karen Gorman100 28.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Papillon

Maximus Carole Johnson100 35.51 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Papillon

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton100 41.11 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 49.98 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Razzel Mary Scesny31.80 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Papillon

Pippin Karen Donahue37.85 NQ 0 3 0 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Tasha Nanci Cote42.37 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Russian Toy

Sprocket Marcie Russell47.33 NQ 2 2 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Torri Amanda RiznerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Premier JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 48

Pink Carolyn Hess33.94 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Premier JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 45

Wiley Carolyn Ewers100 30.96 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% All American Dog

Rev Tamra Krystinik100 31.77 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nuptse Helen Connell100 39.61 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Dino Michael Labriola49.24 NQ 1 2 0 0 5All American Dog

Gus Emily PeacockNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sly Kim TeesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Premier JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

MCT 42

Shelby Cobra Amber McCune100 24.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Whit Tracey Fulmer100 29.37 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Tillie Veeann Cross100 37.88 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Starry Carol Lariviere38.07 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier JWW 20" Sat, Apr 9, 2022 RESULTS

Myles Kimberly Hatton44.71 NQ 0 1 0 0 3Brittany

Howie Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Liam Sheila McDonoughNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Phire Jane BronsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Switch Harmony FallNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Premier JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 46

Spark Suzanne Wilcox100 40.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Belgian Tervuren

Gibbs Kathleen Grim39.12 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Granite Joseph JuzaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Premier JWW 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 42

Typo Amber McCune100 28.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Premier JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 47

Annie Suzanne Wilcox100 43.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% All American Dog

Sirius Michele Levitt34.85 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Turbo Pam McKinney36.30 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Premier JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 51

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 36.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Rough Collie

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 45.03 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Chapter Noreen Bennett44.17 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Collie

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 12" Sat, Apr 9, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 47

Henry Joanne Smith53.29 NQ 2 0 0 0 6Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Millie Cheryl Rogers58.68 NQ 3 1 1 0 11Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 46

Snitch Michele Levitt31.64 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 45

Trinket Jodie Ducharme29.82 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 50

Pippin Karen Donahue100 30.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Toy Fox Terrier

Tasha Nanci Cote100 35.97 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Russian Toy

Cinnamon Laura Ernst100 36.28 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 41.97 Q4th 0 0 0 0 08 Toy Fox Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 47.81 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Norwich Terrier

Torri Amanda Rizner100 49.71 Q 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Razzel Mary Scesny30.48 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Papillon

Bruyn Karen Gorman32.21 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Papillon

Boston Mary Scesny32.62 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Papillon

Maximus Carole Johnson37.68 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Papillon

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 47

Pink Carolyn Hess100 30.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel

Bocci Marion Johnson100 39.01 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 07 Schipperke

Twinki Nanci Cote100 39.66 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 07 Miniature Poodle

Karl Arabella Lyon100 43.55 Q4th 0 0 0 0 03 Miniature Poodle

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12" Sat, Apr 9, 2022 RESULTS

Zipper Marion Johnson100 44.96 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Schipperke

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon33.24 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Marigold Carol Pinto43.99 NQ 3 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Tocqui Lisa LofdahlNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Violet Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 46

Wiley Carolyn Ewers100 28.28 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 All American Dog

Ember Meghan Carr100 29.15 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Brittany

Juice Holly Burchsted100 32.87 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Rat Terrier

Amber Irina Rybak100 36.34 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 Brittany

Bentley Faith Grogan100 36.94 Q 0 0 0 0 09 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Nuptse Helen Connell100 39.64 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Brittany

Sophie Lena Rybak100 41.41 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Brittany

Rev Tamra Krystinik30.24 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Calpurnia Robert Mechan36.95 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Breezy Margaret Jewett39.32 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Dino Michael Labriola43.15 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Liberty Nick CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 14 Total NQ: 15 Total Competing: 29
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 45

Shelby Cobra Amber McCune100 23.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie

Whit Tracey Fulmer100 25.90 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Phire Jane Bronson100 26.43 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Howie Amber McCune100 26.81 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Switch Harmony Fall100 27.85 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Cinder Katie Rogers100 28.09 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Atty Tod Hebert100 28.48 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Dalmatian

Katie Denise Cormier100 29.02 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Vizsla

Starry Carol Lariviere100 29.68 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Rough Collie

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 32.00 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sat, Apr 9, 2022 RESULTS

Milo Rosemary Decie100 32.27 Q 0 0 0 0 012 All American Dog

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer100 32.89 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Irish Water Spaniel

Phoenix Cara Armour100 34.58 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Boxer

Nimmi Emma Parsons100 38.48 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Labrador Retriever

Why Cathy Westbrook32.63 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Tillie Veeann Cross33.30 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Jett Harmony Fall34.96 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Chanel Ann Tremblay35.30 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Boeing Karen Frink39.28 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Maserati Linda McHugh40.41 NQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Freddie Barbara Doughty41.03 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Atticus Robert Mechan42.48 NQ 1 0 0 0 0American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Maverick Peggy Aguiar46.31 NQ 1 1 0 0 1Brittany

Lily Christine Bartos47.43 NQ 1 0 0 0 2Irish Water Spaniel

Scarlett Lenore Giacalone54.50 NQ 2 0 0 0 9Vizsla

Myles Kimberly Hatton59.46 NQ 2 0 0 0 14Brittany

Shadow Erin Hoverson60.59 NQ 2 0 2 0 15Stabyhoun

Poe Kathy GrimNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Sisu Holly BurchstedNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 48

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 30.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Dutch Shepherd

Granite Joseph Juza100 30.72 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 34.55 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 35.21 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Collie

Spark Suzanne Wilcox43.77 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Walter Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master JWW 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 45

Typo Amber McCune100 25.52 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 12"P Sat, Apr 9, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 51

Talulah Bill Young42.72 NQ 1 1 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 50

Alaia Deborah Newell-
Robinson

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Zoey Laurie TintiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 55

Asher Beth Charette100 53.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 01 Scottish Terrier

Misty Deborah Peretz100 55.15 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Yorkshire Terrier

Jesse Deborah PeretzNQ 0 0 0 1 0Yorkshire Terrier

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 52

Dora-Bean Kristen Jansen100 45.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 06 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Gus Cathy Bisset39.87 NQ 1 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 51

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 39.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 011 Shetland Sheepdog

Riley Michele Levitt34.16 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 50

Turbo Pam McKinney100 31.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 All American Dog

Jasper Donna Finocchiaro100 34.69 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Austyn-Rock Emma Parsons100 34.74 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Annie Suzanne Wilcox100 42.62 Q4th 0 0 0 0 07 All American Dog

Debbie Cara Armour33.34 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Boxer

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Sat, Apr 9, 2022 RESULTS

Sirius Michele Levitt35.59 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Aero Jim Downar53.60 NQ 2 1 0 0 3Golden Retriever

Mistral Tobi-Ann KocherNQ 0 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 53

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 30.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Rough Collie

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 38.55 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 German Shepherd 
Dog

Blaez Bunny Watson36.11 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Sheepdog

Tuukka Barbara Doughty48.58 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Reef Jeremy Kezer54.58 NQ 1 0 0 0 1Irish Water Spaniel

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle55.62 NQ 1 0 1 0 2Belgian Malinois

Annie Jean Weld64.18 NQ 1 0 0 0 11Belgian Tervuren

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Sat, Apr 9, 2022 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 49

Sprocket Marcie Russell53.77 NQ 1 1 2 0 4Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Wicked Amanda RiznerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 43

Sly Kim Tees100 24.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Phantom Melina Labonte100 25.52 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Gus Emily Peacock95 21.68 Q3rd 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Flare Katie Rogers35.23 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 41

Sync Tracey Fulmer100 20.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Emma Marcia Peirce100 33.17 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Pandemoniu
m

Holly Burchsted95 29.77 Q3rd 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Aurora Deborah Newell-
Robinson

33.51 NQ 2 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Moss Alda McCabeNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 44

Willy Rick Smyth35.04 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Old English 
Sheepdog

Open JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 54

Briar Sally Fischel100 52.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 12"P Sat, Apr 9, 2022 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 48

Boss Pamela Woodes95 32.73 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Beagle (over 13 in.)

Lizzy John Kunowski66.10 NQ 3 2 0 0 18Lagotto Romagnolo

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 49

Smoke Lucy CheeverNQ 0 0 0 1 0Catahoula Leopard 
Dog

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 8" Sat, Apr 9, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards111 SCT 48

CC Isabel Silveira95 42.66 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Pomeranian

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards118 SCT 39

Liam Sheila McDonough38.56 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novice A JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards118 SCT 42

Kade Keri Dotson39.40 NQ 1 3 1 0 0All American Dog

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards111 SCT 48

Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan100 37.82 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Coton de Tulear

Moon Jo-Ann CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards111 SCT 44

Cupid John SvenningsenNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Larry Sheryl GadolNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 42

Kevin Elaine Hamill100 33.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards118 SCT 39

Sullenberger Karen Frink100 28.44 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Sawyer Patricia Bodan30.68 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Brittany

Gem Mary Fish ArangoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Hi-There Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice JWW 4"P Sat, Apr 9, 2022 RESULTS

Novice JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards111 SCT 53

Nikki Beth CharetteNQ 0 0 0 1 0Scottish Terrier

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards118 SCT 47

Sarge Harmony Fall95 24.74 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Rottweiler

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sat, Apr 9, 2022 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Pippin Karen Donahue36.44 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Toy Fox Terrier

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton42.27 Q 0 0 0 08 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Pepper Sherry Bohman43.86 Q 0 0 0 08 Toy Fox Terrier

Tasha Nanci Cote43.90 Q 0 0 0 08 Russian Toy

Cinnamon Laura ErnstNQ 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Sprocket Marcie RussellNQ 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Wicked Amanda RiznerNQ 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Pink Carolyn Hess31.49 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl39.34 NQ 1 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Cupid John SvenningsenNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Larry Sheryl GadolNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Marigold Carol PintoNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Violet Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Rev Tamra Krystinik31.79 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Wiley Carolyn Ewers33.22 Q 0 0 0 09 All American Dog

Breezy Margaret Jewett39.32 Q 0 0 0 07 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Dino Michael Labriola47.34 Q 0 0 0 05 All American Dog

Sly Kim Tees28.77 NQ 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Nuptse Helen Connell34.20 NQ 0 1 0 0Brittany

Bentley Faith Grogan37.04 NQ 1 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 16" Sat, Apr 9, 2022 RESULTS

Calpurnia Robert MechanNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Cattle Dog

Hi-There Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 19 Total Competing: 24
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Milo Rosemary Decie32.57 Q1st 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Tillie Veeann Cross34.74 Q 0 0 0 09 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Jett Harmony Fall35.66 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer35.85 Q 0 0 0 09 Irish Water Spaniel

Myles Kimberly Hatton41.40 Q 0 0 0 07 Brittany

Starry Carol Lariviere31.13 NQ 1 1 0 0Rough Collie

Switch Harmony Fall35.84 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Atticus Robert Mechan41.01 NQ 1 0 0 0American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Maverick Peggy Aguiar47.94 NQ 2 0 0 0Brittany

Emma Marcia Peirce49.44 NQ 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Aurora Deborah Newell-
Robinson

NQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Boeing Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Freddie Barbara DoughtyNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Gem Mary Fish ArangoNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Liam Sheila McDonoughNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Lily Christine BartosNQ 0 0 1 0Irish Water Spaniel

Mason Meghan CarrNQ 0 0 1 0Brittany

Moss Alda McCabeNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Pandemoniu
m

Holly BurchstedNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Scarlett Lenore GiacaloneNQ 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Shadow Erin HoversonNQ 0 0 1 0Stabyhoun

Sullenberger Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Sync Tracey FulmerNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Trinket Jodie DucharmeNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Penny Eileen Fernandez33.92 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Dutch Shepherd

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 24" Sat, Apr 9, 2022 RESULTS

Willy Rick Smyth40.05 Q 0 0 0 08 Old English 
Sheepdog

Gibbs Kathleen Grim38.20 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Gus Cathy Bisset39.45 Q1st 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Talulah Bill YoungNQ 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Sirius Michele Levitt33.65 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Alaia Deborah Newell-
Robinson

44.72 NQ 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Roxy Eileen Fernandez39.87 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Dutch Shepherd

Blaez Bunny Watson40.49 Q 0 0 0 09 Belgian Sheepdog

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

43.35 Q 0 0 0 09 German Shepherd 
Dog

Sarge Harmony Fall32.23 NQ 0 3 0 0Rottweiler

Annie Jean WeldNQ 0 0 1 0Belgian Tervuren

Beau-Beau Susan PfefferleNQ 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Smoke Lucy CheeverNQ 0 0 1 0Catahoula Leopard 
Dog

Tuukka Barbara DoughtyNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 8" Sat, Apr 9, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Sprocket Marcie Russell100 45.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Wicked Amanda RiznerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Marigold Carol Pinto60.57 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Millie Cheryl Rogers61.50 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 71

Sly Kim Tees100 38.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Phantom Melina Labonte53.09 NQ 1 0 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 68

Ellie Nicki Hyslop100 57.44 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Moss Alda McCabe59.02 NQ 5 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Freddie Barbara Doughty62.47 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 72

Willy Rick Smyth52.25 NQ 0 0 1 1 0 0Old English 
Sheepdog

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Razzel Mary Scesny100 40.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 035 Papillon

Maximus Carole Johnson100 45.76 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Papillon

Tasha Nanci Cote100 55.10 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 020 Russian Toy

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 55.36 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 Toy Fox Terrier

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8" Sat, Apr 9, 2022 RESULTS

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 59.49 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Norwich Terrier

Torri Amanda Rizner100 61.18 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Boston Mary Scesny43.26 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Cinnamon Laura Ernst54.97 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Pippin Karen DonahueNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Toy Fox Terrier

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 37.86 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 033 Shetland Sheepdog

Pink Carolyn Hess100 42.02 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Cocker Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 51.10 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Twinki Nanci Cote100 53.84 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 017 Miniature Poodle

Henry Joanne Smith100 54.11 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Karl Arabella Lyon100 62.89 Q 0 0 0 0 0 08 Miniature Poodle

Zipper Marion Johnson100 65.63 Q 0 0 0 0 0 05 Schipperke

Bocci Marion Johnson100 67.05 Q 0 0 0 0 0 03 Schipperke

Violet Carolyn Ing55.35 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 71

Rev Tamra Krystinik100 44.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Ember Meghan Carr100 44.31 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Brittany

Nuptse Helen Connell100 44.95 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Brittany

Wiley Carolyn Ewers100 44.97 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 026 All American Dog

Breezy Margaret Jewett100 49.32 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Liberty Nick Carleton46.79 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Calpurnia Robert Mechan52.19 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Amber Irina Rybak53.96 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Bentley Faith Grogan61.58 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Dino Michael Labriola62.06 NQ 2 2 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Sophie Lena Rybak65.10 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16" Sat, Apr 9, 2022 RESULTS

Juice Holly BurchstedNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rat Terrier

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 13 Total NQ: 15 Total Competing: 28
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 68

Phire Jane Bronson100 36.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Golden Retriever

Whit Tracey Fulmer100 38.95 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie

Howie Amber McCune100 39.37 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie

Atty Tod Hebert100 39.90 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 028 Dalmatian

Cinder Katie Rogers100 42.14 Q 0 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog

Switch Harmony Fall100 42.67 Q 0 0 0 0 0 025 Border Collie

Katie Denise Cormier100 42.68 Q 0 0 0 0 0 025 Vizsla

Starry Carol Lariviere100 43.43 Q 0 0 0 0 0 024 Rough Collie

Tillie Veeann Cross100 45.66 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Maserati Linda McHugh100 47.35 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 48.88 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour100 49.26 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Boxer

Atticus Robert Mechan100 50.62 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Trinket Jodie Ducharme44.29 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Chanel Ann Tremblay50.68 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Milo Rosemary Decie51.08 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer51.32 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Nimmi Emma Parsons53.02 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Lily Christine Bartos60.24 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Shadow Erin Hoverson60.25 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Scarlett Lenore Giacalone69.46 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 1Vizsla

Boeing Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Jett Harmony FallNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Maverick Peggy AguiarNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Myles Kimberly HattonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Poe Kathy GrimNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Shelby Cobra Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Sisu Holly BurchstedNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 24" Sat, Apr 9, 2022 RESULTS

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 72

Granite Joseph Juza100 42.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 44.41 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Dutch Shepherd

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 46.06 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Golden Retriever

Walter Cara Armour100 51.33 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 Boxer

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 52.98 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Collie

Spark Suzanne WilcoxNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Tervuren

Master Standard 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 68

Typo Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 76

Talulah Bill Young68.75 NQ 2 0 1 2 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Lizzy John KunowskiNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Lagotto Romagnolo

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 73

Aero Jim Downar74.97 NQ 2 1 1 1 0 1Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 77

Smoke Lucy Cheever77.41 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 0Catahoula Leopard 
Dog

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 81

Misty Deborah Peretz100 66.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 014 Yorkshire Terrier

Jesse Deborah Peretz100 66.91 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 014 Yorkshire Terrier

Asher Beth Charette79.87 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8"P Sat, Apr 9, 2022 RESULTS

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Dora-Bean Kristen Jansen100 59.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 016 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Gus Cathy Bisset52.62 NQ 0 2 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 76

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 56.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Riley Michele Levitt46.28 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 73

Turbo Pam McKinney100 44.52 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 All American Dog

Debbie Cara Armour100 44.71 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Boxer

Austyn-Rock Emma Parsons100 47.14 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Golden Retriever

Annie Suzanne Wilcox100 52.40 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 All American Dog

Sirius Michele Levitt46.01 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Jasper Donna Finocchiaro54.80 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Mistral Tobi-Ann Kocher60.08 NQ 1 1 1 1 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 77

Blaez Bunny Watson100 50.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Belgian Sheepdog

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 51.38 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 German Shepherd 
Dog

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 69.19 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 07 Belgian Malinois

Annie Jean Weld100 69.70 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 07 Belgian Tervuren

Reef Jeremy Kezer100 70.59 Q 0 0 0 0 0 06 Irish Water Spaniel

Sequel Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Tuukka Barbara DoughtyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Sat, Apr 9, 2022 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 73

Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan62.55 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 0Coton de Tulear

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 68

Flare Katie Rogers63.63 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 71

Cheers Susan SommerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 73

Zakara Michelle Welik Cyr95 58.56 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Huckleberry Margaret Jewett74.29 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 1Pointer

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 8" Sat, Apr 9, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 76

CC Isabel Silveira95 62.47 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Pomeranian

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 71

Cupid John Svenningsen62.22 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Larry Sheryl GadolNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 65

Sawyer Patricia Bodan100 38.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Sullenberger Karen Frink90 38.79 Q2nd 1 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Gem Mary Fish ArangoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 76

Maverick Laura WrightNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 71

Sarge Harmony Fall100 35.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Rottweiler

Ari Michelle Welik Cyr67.77 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 21 of 21


